Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Metastream Corporation	09/26/2000

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Viewpoint Corporation
Street Address:	205 West 39th Street
Internal Address:	16th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6734873
Application Number:	09537086

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)220-4201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-220-4200

Email: chartsuff@kenyon.com
Correspondent Name: Kenyon & Kenyon LLC

Address Line 1: 150 K St.NW Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2509/60
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul T. Qualey

Total Attachments: 7

source=metastream - Viewpoint#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021050 FRAME: 0878

500560431

6734

08\$ HO

source=metastream - Viewpoint#page2.tif source=metastream - Viewpoint#page3.tif source=metastream - Viewpoint#page4.tif source=metastream - Viewpoint#page5.tif source=metastream - Viewpoint#page6.tif source=metastream - Viewpoint#page7.tif



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "METASTREAM CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "METASTREAM CORPORATION" TO "VIEWPOINT CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 10:46 O'CLOCK A.M.

*3062621 8100* 

080671178

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smila Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6642692

DATE: 06-06-08

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:46 AM 09/26/2000 001484978 - 3062621

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

**OF** 

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

**OF** 

### **METASTREAM CORPORATION**

(Duly Adopted Pursuant to Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Metastream Corporation (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That resolutions were duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation (the "Board") setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

"RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended as follows:

"1. Article I thereof shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of this corporation is Viewpoint Corporation (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to written consent in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the stockholders of the Corporation consented to the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

NY1:#3253172

FOURTH: That said amendment shall be effective upon filing of this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation with the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized officer, this 25th day of September, 2000.

METASTREAM CORPORATION

Name: Brian O'Donoghue

Title: Secretary

2

NY1:#3253172



PAGE .

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "METASTREAM.COM
CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "METASTREAM.COM
CORPORATION" TO "METASTREAM CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE
ON THE FIFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2000, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

3062621 8100

080671178

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smila Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6642693

DATE: 06-06-08

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

**OF** 

# METASTREAM.COM CORPORATION

(Duly Adopted Pursuant to Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Metastream.com Corporation (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That, pursuant to Section 141(f) of the GCL, resolutions were duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation (the "Board") setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

"RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended as follows:

"1. Article I thereof shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of this corporation is Metastream Corporation (the "Corporation").

"2. Article IV thereof shall be replaced in its entirety with the following:

The total number of shares of capital stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is Eighty Million (80,000,000), of which Seventy-Five Million (75,000,000) shall be common stock of the par value \$0.00001 per share (the "common stock"), and Five Million (5,000,000) shares shall be

NY1:03253172

preferred stock of the par value \$0.00001 per share (the "preferred stock").

The Board is authorized, subject to limitations prescribed by law and the provisions of this <u>Article IV</u>, to provide for the issuance of the undesignated shares of preferred stock in one or more series, and by filing a certificate pursuant to the applicable law of the State of Delaware, to establish from time to time the number of shares to be included in each such series, and to fix the voting rights, designations, powers, preferences and rights of the shares of each such series and the qualifications, limitations or restrictions thereof.

"Each share of common stock, par value \$.001 per share, of the Corporation issued and outstanding immediately upon the filing of the Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Effective Time"), that being the time when the amendment of this Article IV of the Certificate of Incorporation shall have become effective, shall be changed into and reclassified into twenty-four thousand (24,000) fully paid and non-assessable shares of common stock, par value \$.00001 per share, such that at the Effective Time: (I) each holder of record of common stock, par value \$.001 per share, shall, without further action, be and become the holder of twenty-three thousand nine hundred ninety-nine (23,999) additional shares of common stock, par value \$ 00001 per share, for each share of common stock, par value \$.001 per share, held of record immediately prior to the Effective Time; and (2) each certificate representing shares of common stock, par value \$.001 per share, outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall continue to represent the same number of shares of common stock, par value \$.00001 per share. The Corporation shall issue and cause to be distributed to each holder of record of shares of common stock, par value \$,001 per share, immediately prior to the Effective Time, as promptly as practicable thereafter, twenty-three thousand nine hundred ninety-nine (23,999) additional shares of common stock, par value \$.00001, for each share of common stock, par value \$.001 per share, held of record immediately prior to the Effective Time."

The statement of the st

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to written consent in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the stockholders of the Corporation consented to the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That said amendment shall be effective upon filing of this Certificate of Amendment with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized officer, this 5th day of May, 2000.

METASTREAM.COM CORPORATION

3